

2. Project Equipment specified/needed should be stationed at the project sites until completion of all work operations. The deliberate act of removing the equipment from designated project sites is not permissible.
3. The Bohol Environment Management Office together with PEO Officials should convene with contractors or their authorize representatives for a regular Monthly Coordination Meeting scheduled every first (1st) Wednesday at 9:00 in the morning at the Provincial engineer's Office, New Capitol Site, Tagbilaran City and;
4. The pertinent provision of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, Part A, particularly but not limited to the implementation of the project as well as all applicable laws and regulations are deemed incorporated to and forming integral parts of this Contract.
5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERGROUND WATER TANK AND DIVE EQUIPMENT STORAGE ROOM AT SINANDINGAN, UBAY BOHOL (WASHING & DRYING AREA)					
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/Services	Unit Price (Pesos)	Amount (Pesos)
		Item A.	CISTERN 5000 LIT. CAPACITY		
I			Earthworks		
802	4.56	Cu.m	Excavation	1,151.64	5,251.48
II.			REINFORCED CONCRETE WORKS		
900	5.35	Cu.m	Reinforced Concrete	17,987.00	96,230.45
903	1.0	Lot	Forms and Scaffoldings	58,013.00	58,013.00
III.			FINISHING		
1002	1	Lot	Plumbing Works (Cistern Section Only)	30,056.00	30,056.00
1027	35.7	Sq.m	Cement Plaster Finish	152.00	5,426.40
1032	35.7	Sq.m	Painting Works	255.00	9,103.50
		Item B.	DIVE EQUIPMENT STORAGE ROOM		
I.			EARTHWORKS		
	1.91	Cu.m	Excavation	1,089.00	2,079.99
	1.0	Cu.m	Embankment	448.00	448.00